



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 03260212 February 12, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** Z3044-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/26 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 4530634D201 (*)
Contract Desc: DWIDE PRE-EVENT EMERGENCY CUT AND TOSS - EMERGENCY OPS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,600.00	100.00%
2	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,690.00	101.36%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,699.00	101.50%
4	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,768.00	102.55%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 4

Letting: 03260212 February 12, 2026 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** Z3044-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/26 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 4530634D201 (*)

Contract Descr: DWIDE PRE-EVENT EMERGENCY CUT AND TOSS - EMERGENCY OPS

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to a Governors and/or Presidential Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract includes 16 counties within District Three. The Contractor shall perform Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department within District Three. District boundaries are as described on the Agency Resources Website at the following URL:
<http://www.fdot.gov/agencyresources/districts/>

No quantities are guaranteed and there will be no unit cost adjustment for quantities required over or under the estimated quantities.

The Contractor shall provide all labor, material, and equipment required to complete the work described in this Contract, including any necessary Temporary Traffic Control ("TTC"), Mobilization, and Demobilization costs. Activities include, but are not limited to, field operations (day and/or night) and emergency roadway clearance. All Cut and Toss Operations shall be in accordance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

All Cut and Toss Operations performed under this Contract shall be in accordance with the Florida Department of Transportation Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, any Specifications detailed in this scope and Standard Plans.

The Contractor shall at all times have a minimum of 25 Cut and Toss Crews, and 4 Heavy Equipment Crews, available for pre-positioning and/or reporting directly to work sites. The minimum number of Cut and Toss and Heavy Equipment Crews required and activated must remain available until officially released, in writing, by the Department.

The Contractor shall not perform work on any road unless authorized by the Department. Roadways will be assigned to the Contractor and corresponding limits provided for which the Contractor will be responsible. Roadway segments may be unassigned by the Department, which shall be at no cost to the Department. Due to the nature of the event, Department priorities may change, and the Contractor may be directed to alter assigned tasks. The Contractor shall alter routes at the direction of the Department and/or authorized representative.

The Department, at its sole discretion and at any time, may elect to perform work with in-house forces or additional contract forces.

The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of Florida verifying the Contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this Contract the dollar amount is established at \$1,000,000.00.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260212 February 12, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: Z3044-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral									
0005	0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID			ED						
0010	0129 1 2		1.000	400.00000	400.00	345.00000	345.00	412.00000	412.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS			HR						
0015	0129 1 41		1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID			ED						
0020	0129 1 42		1.000	200.00000	200.00	345.00000	345.00	287.00000	287.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW			HR						
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$6,600.00		\$6,690.00		\$6,699.00	

Contract Grand Totals:**\$6,600.00****\$6,690.00****6,699.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260212 February 12, 2026 Call Order: 004 Contract: Z3044-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral									
0005	0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID			ED						
0010	0129 1 2		1.000	418.00000	418.00				
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS			HR						
0015	0129 1 41		1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID			ED						
0020	0129 1 42		1.000	350.00000	350.00				
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT PUSH CREW			HR						
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$6,768.00					

Contract Grand Totals:**\$6,768.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	03260212	February 12, 2026	Call Order: 004	Contract: Z3044-R0
-----------------	----------	-------------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.